R‘V‘}L"« e‘__{w;‘ ;@

#

FOR INDEX OF SHEETS, SEE SHEET NO. 2

6-11-10 LETTING ITEM 006

1977

5-9/-00l/

FOR SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES, SEE SHEET NO. 3

CURRENT
TRAFFIC DATA

2010 ADT

il

950
2030 ADT = 1,100
PU+PC % = 81.4

SU % 9.6

MU% 9.0

DESIGN DESIGNATION

MINOR ARTERIAL

100 200 W0 — 1= 100°
0 10° 20 W — 1= 1
0 50° j
w = 50
0 50 100

— = g

0 50' 100
5!';55!;9:-—-5::@! "
° 50° 100°

FULL SIZE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED USING STANDARD
ENGINEERING SCALES. REDUCED SIZED PLANS WILL NOT
CONFORM TO STANDARD SCALES. IN MAKING MEASUREMENTS
ON REDUCED PLANS, THE ABOVE SCALES MAY BE USED.

JU.LLE

JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION
1-800-892-0123

OR 811 DE WITT TOWNSHIP

PROJECT ENGINEER: TIM BRANDENBURG
PROJECT MANAGER: GARY SIMS
217-465-4181

EXISTING S.N. 020-0045

STATE OF ILTINGiS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PROPOSED
HIGHWAY PLANS

F.A.P ROUTE 760 (IL-48)
'SECTION 124 BR-1

BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
CLINTON LAKE 4 MI NORTH OF WELDON
DEWITT COUNTY

C-95-051-06

R 4 E - 3RD P.M.

F.A.P. 760 (IL-48) OVER

SALT CREEK (CLINTON LAKE)
STATION 274+16.50
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20-23 PAVEMENT MARKING AND MARKERS (RURAL & URBAN APPLICATIONS)
LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS
STANDARD NO, DESCRIPTION
000001-05 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
001006 DECIMAL OF ANINCHAND OF AFCOT
701301-03 LANE CLOSURE, 21, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701311-03 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
701316-04 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701901-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001-02 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-03 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
Jo\2o\-03

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

G.N-100
ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY METRIC UNITS
SHOWN IN THIS CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

G.N.-107.31

UTILITY LINES WERE PLOTTED FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE VARIOUS UTILITY
COMPANIES INVOLVED (QUALITY LEVEL C&/OR QUALITY LEVEL D) AND THE ACCURACY
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE ONLY.

UTLILITY COMPANIES MAY BE ADJUSTING THEIR FACILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE WITH THESE ORGANIZATIONS WHILE THESE
ADJUSTMENTS ARE BEING PERFORMED. J.U.L.LE.- JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION
FOR EXCAVATORS SYSTEM (800)892-0123 OR 811.

G.N.-406

THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED IN THE PLANS FOR HOT-MIX ASPHALT RESURFACING ARE
INTENDED TO GIVE THE COVERAGE SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS. IT

IS NOT INTENDED TO INCREASE THE THICKNESS OF THE HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE IN
ORDER TO USE ALL OF THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

G.N. -406H
MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS PROJECT:

Location 1L48

Mixture Use Surface

AC/PG PG 64-22
RAP % (Max) 15
Design Air Voids 4.0% @ Ndes=50
Mix Comp(Gradation) ILS.5
Friction Aggregate Mix C
G.N.-781

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD 781001, AND THE DETAILS SHOWN IN THE PLANS. IF THERE IS ANY DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN THE STANDARD AND THE DETAILS IN THE PLANS, THE DETAILS IN THE PLANS SHALL
GOVERN. THE FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO PLACING THE
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS AND THE RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT
MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED MIDWAY IN THE 30 FOOT (9m) SPACE BETWEEN THE DASHED
CENTERLINE STRIPES (WHEN APPLICABLE).
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CODENO

40600100

40603310

44000156

44000015

58100200

67100100

70100100

70100450

70106500

* 78001110,

* 78100100

* 78300200

X0320887

X0321744

X0322905

X0325682

Z0016000

Z0016200

* SPECIALTY ITEMS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

ITEM

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N-50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 13/4"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK)
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

MOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701316
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION. STANDARD 701201
TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4"

- RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL
POLYMER CONCRETE

SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2"

PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM REPAIRS
PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX

DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH)

DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)

GAL
TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
L SUM
EACH
L SUM
EACH
FOOT
EACH
EACH
CUFT
FOOT
L SuM
CUFT
SQYD

SQYD

DEWITT CO.
RURAL

TWO LANE
100% STATE
MINOR
STRUCTURE
REPAIR

SFTY-2A
S.N. 020-0045

TOTAL

47.0

143.0

470.0

1070.0

1083.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

781.0

5.0

5.0

14.5

90.0

1.0

3.0

54.0

160.0
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Berm Elev. 696.33«

GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION

S.N. 020-0045

Berm Elev. 696.33¢
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PLAN

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WAS BUILT IN 1976 BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
AS F.A. ROUTE 65, SECTION 124BR AT STATION 274-+6.50 I WITT
COUNTY. THE STRUCTURE CARRIES F.A.P. 760 (IL-48) OVER SALT CREEK
(CLINTON L{AKE) APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES NORTH OF WELDON.

THE SUPERSTRUCTURE CONSISTS OF AN 8" R.C. DECK WITH A
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND A 1 1/2 “ H.M.A. WEARING
SURFACE SUPPORTED BY SIX 48 P.P.C, I-BEAMS. THE SUPERSTRUCTURE
IS SUPPORTED BY TWQ TAPERED-STEM PIERS ON SPREAD FOOTINGS AND
STEEL PILES AND TWO SPILL-THRU ABUTMENTS ON STEEL PILES. THE
STRUCTURE MEASURES 229'-10” FROM BACK TO BACK OF ABUTMENTS. THE
DECK HAS A CLEAR WIDTH OF 42'-6” FROM FACE TO FACE OF CURB AND AN
OUT-TO-0UT WIDTH OF 46/-0".

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION: STAGE CONSTRUCTION
SEE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ON THIS SHEET.

PROPOSED WORK

1. REMOVE EXISTING WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND H.M.A.
WEARING SURFACE ON DECK.
MILL 1 3/4 “ OVER APPROACH PAVEMENTS.

3. PLACE NEW WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND 1 172 “ H.M.A. WEARING
SURFACE ON BRIDGE DECK.

4. PLACE H.M.A. OVERLAY ON APPROACH PAVEMENTS.

5. REPLACE EXISTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION JOINTS WITH POLYMER CONCRETE
NOSING AND SILICONE JOINT SEALER.

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM UNIT TOTAL
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) SQ YD | 1070.0
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4” SQ YD 470.0
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM SQ YD | 1083.0
H.M.A. SURFACE CSE. MIX C, N-50 TON 143.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL) SQ YD 160.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL-DEPTH) SQ YD 54.0
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GAL 47.0
SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2 FOOT 90.0
POLYMER CONCRETE CU FT 14.5

P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS L SUM 1.0

PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX CU FT 3.0

GENERAL NOTES

PLAN DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS RELATIVE TO THE EXISTING PLANS ARE
SUBJECT TO NOMINAL CONSTRUCTION VARIATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS AFFECTING NEW
CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED ADJUSTMENTS PRIGR TO
CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING OF MATERIALS. SUCH VARIATIONS SHALL NOT
BE CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR A CHANGE IN SCOPE OF
WORK, HOWEVER, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE PAID FOR THE QUANTITY
ACTUALLY FURNISHED AT THE UNIT PRICE BID FOR THE WORK.

SEE SPECIAL PROVISION “DECK SLAB REPAIR” FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO DECK SLAB REPAIR AND H.M.A. SURFACE
REMOVAL (DECK),

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE HAS BEEN FOUND TO CONTAIN NO ASBESTOS.

E%}D\;—ag “/39/;2 oo
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WEARING SURFACE & APPROACH OVERLAY PLAN

) IS .

60"-0"

S.N. 020-0045

226’-6"" - END TO END OF DECK

60'-0"

APPROACH PAVEMENT

APPROACH PAVEMENT
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- 2 XXX AR X X
o]
& 74 " 275 276
. 1§ '
_ ¢ A
-2 e A TRRAZZTL A+
_e b L N X
PLAN
coro FACE OF CURB 2-0"_,
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SECTION A-A
(SHOWING RESURFACING TRANSITION OVER APPROACH PAVEMENTS) NOTE:

PROPOSED HMA OVERLAY

EXTEND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
3” UP FACE OF PARAPET, FULL
LENGTH OF DECK

PROPOSED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TOWARD DRAIN

PLAN VIEW
AT _DRAIN

¢ 1L-48

STAGE II CONSTRUCTION STAGE I CONSTRUCTION

6" PROPOSED HMA

SURFACE CSE.

LAP_WATERPROOFING DURING
STAGE II CONSTRUCTION

LT

Z <

SECTION AT DRAIN

PROPOSED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

WATERPROOFING TREATMENT
AT STAGE CONSTRUCTION

TRANSITION AREA TO BE MILLED SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR H.M.A. SURFACE
REMOVAL, 1 3/4” AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION
SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR THE VARIABLE THICKNESS.

LEGEND

HM.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) &
EZ PROPOSED 11/,” H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE

AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

m H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4 " & PROPOSED
H.M.A. SURFACE OVER APPROACHES - SEE NOTE

(MMM EXISTING DRAINAGE SCUPPER, TO BE REUSED.

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM UNIT |TOTAL
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) SQ YD [1070.0
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, 1%,” SQ YD | 470.0
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM SQ YD |1083.0
H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N-50 TON 143.0
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GAL 47.0

FILE NavE - USER NAVE - simegm DESIGNED - GMS REVISED . WEARING SURFACE & APPROACH OVERLAY PLAN EAP. SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL | SHEET
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CROSS SECTIONS
S.N. 020-0045

46’-0” OUT TO OUT OF DECK

44'-0"” FACE TO FACE OF PARAPET

v 9, gr-3e 120" B 120"
SHOULDER LANE ! LANE

9131 | 9/ 1
SHOULDER

STRIPE STRIPE

3716/ ft.

« 174/ F1.

/4" ft,

3/16"'/ft.
x R I 02010.019:0,9,9,9.9,5 S

8" SLAB

| EXISTING 1/, HMA WEARING SURFACE PROPOSED WATERPROOFING PROPOSED HMA SURFACE COURSE, |
. AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM MEMBRANE SYSTEM \MIX C, N-50 (168 LBS/SQ YD)
| PROPOSED HMA SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) |
3'-0” _I_ 5 SPACES e 8’-0” = 40’'-0” + 3’-0"
DECK CROSS SECTION
10"-0" 24'-0" 10"-0”
6/-0" 47-0" 12/-0" | 12/-0" 4'-0" 6-0"
STRIPE STRIPE ‘ STRIPE
s, 3/167/11. e
St o0
17
Z)
/Pjgs
EXISTING STABILIZED EXISTING STANDARD REINFORCED EXISTING STABILIZED EXISTING AGGREGATE
SHOULDERS, 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, B8 SUB-BASE, 4 SHOULDERS
PROPOSED H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4 " AND EXISTING H.M.A. EXISTING SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL
PROPOSED H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N-50 RESURFACING TYPE C (4" THICK COMPACTED)
(196 LB / SQ YD & VAR..
TYPICAL APPROACH ROADWAY CROSS SECTION
FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED -  GMS REVISED - F.A.P. SECTION COUNTY |JOTAL | SHEET
— RTE. SHEETS| NO.
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WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
S.N. 020-0045

EXTEND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM TO TOP OF H.M.A. SURFACE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE (MIX DESIGN AND THICKNESS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS)

ASPHALT SAND SEAL PROTECTION
LAYER 1/2’" THICK

COAL TAR EMULSION SLURRY,
0.3 GAL./SQ. YD. (CURE 24 HR.)

FACE OF PARAPET/CURB

FIBERGLASS FABRIC
1.65 0Z./sQ. YD. CURE 4 HR.
COAL TAR EMULSION

0.08 TO 0.10 GAL./SQ. YD.

TO BE PAID FOR AS WATER-
FIBERGLASS FABRIC PROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
1.65 0Z./sQ. YD. CURE 4 HR.

COAL TAR EMULSION
0.08 .-TO0 0.10 GAL./SQ. YD.

APPROX. ¥,"

COAL TAR EMULSION 0.08 TO 0.10
GAL./SQ. YD. (CURE 4 HR.)

PENETRATING PRIMER, 0.10 GAL./SQ. YD.
(MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED CURE TIME)

LLIILLLIII LIS ILL LS 1L TSI I IILL LI IAL LIS TSI S III IS LIS IS LTSI IS IIS SIS 1Y
AALATELLHRRIHIETE T EL T TR T RN

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N -
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
\

TOP _OF DECK (CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE)
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NOTES

THIS DETAIL HAS BEEN INCLUDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE
ASSOCIATED LAYERS AND CURE TIMES NECESSARY FOR THE
PLACEMENT OF THE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM.
THIS DETAIL SHALL SUPPLEMENT, NOT SUPERSEDE,
SECTION 581 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
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ci\pw_work\PWIDOT\SIMSGM\dB1 7979470578531 - sht-Bridge Repair Plans.dgn DRAWN - GMS REVISED - ___ STATE OF ILLINOIS $.N. 020-0045 760 124 BR-1 DEWITT 23 7
PLOT SCALE = 416516 '/ IN. CHECKED - ___ REVISED - ___ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION T CONTRACT NO. 70531
PLOT DATE - 2/19/2018 DATE B REVISED - ___ SCALE: [ SHEET NO. 4 OF 16 SHEETS | STA. TO STA, oo FED. ROAD DIST. NO. _ [ILLINOIS[FED, AID PROJECT




AS-BUILT PATCHING PLAN
S.N. 020-0045

) I V4

¢ PIER 1 |
STA. 273+76.58 o

END OF DECK - 10-0" | 10’-0" ALUMINUM SHEET JOINTS IN CURB TO TOP ¢ PIER 2 . END OF DECK
STA. 273+03.25 ‘ OF SLAB, SPACING TYPICAL AT ALL PIERS STA. 274+56.41 . STA. 275+29.75

1/2" @ DRAIN HOLES TO BE PLUGGED, |
(3 PER LOCATION, TYP) - SEE DETAIL \| \; \
I
M|

T L | i

1

I | I

-_————-—_——--, ——_ e —_—— — — ]

1 N I

4
[ -
- — -

DRAINAGE 10°-2" 23-3" 23/-3" 16'-8" 16'-8" 23/-3" 23'-3" 16'-8" 16'-8" 23/-3" 233 10°-2"
SCUPPERS ' ' ‘ ' ! ' ‘ ! ' '
73-4" N 79'-10" | 73/-4"
SPAN 1 ‘ SPAN 2 T SPAN 3
226'-6"
END TO END OF DECK
BILL OF MATERIALS NOTES
TTEM ONIT TTOTAL AREA OF DECK SLAB REPAIR HAS BEEN ESTIMATED. THE
T — <0 0 1600 ACTUAL QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
K Lan REEAIR (FULL-DEFTR) R ETE THE ENGINEER AFTER THE EXISTING H.M.A. WEARING
E AB REPAIR (FULL-D . SURFACE AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ARE REMOVED. THE
ENGINEER SHALL SHOW THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THE DECK
1/8" ALUMINUM REPAIRS ON THIS SHEET.
SHEET -
— CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE

EXISTING DRAINAGE SCUPPERS. IF THE EXISTING
SCUPPERS ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE
/ CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND
INSTALLING AN APPROVED REPLACEMENT AT NO ADDITIONAL
1/2” @ DRILLED OR FORMED HOLES
AT EACH JOINT IN CURB & AT COST TO THE DEPARTMENT.
EXPANSION JOINTS, 12 TOTAL.

ALL (QTY. 12) " ¢ DRAIN HOLES AT CURB JOINTS SHALL
DETAIL OF DRAIN HOLES AT CURB JOINTS BE FILLED WITH A TWO COMPONENT NON-STAINING GRAY
SEALING COMPOUND WITH POLYSULFIDE LIQUID POLYMERS -
(TO PLUGGED) - SEE NOTES, THIS SHEET
BE . £ s GUN GRADE WITH PRIMER. COST TO BE INCLUDED WITH
DECK SLAB REPAIR.

FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED - GMS REVISED - ___ FAP. SECTION COUNTY | JOTAL [SHEET
RTE. SHEETS| NO.
i\pw_ork\PWIDOT\SIMSGM\d@1 7979470570431 -sht-Bridge Repai Plans.dgn DRAWN - GMS REVISED - ___ STATE OF ILLINOIS AS_BUI;::] l:)AzTCH:lh‘l: PLAN e o T = 2
PLOT SCALE = 41.6516 '/ IN. CHECKED -  ___ REVISED - ___ DEPARTMENT OF THANSPOHTAT'ON -N. 020-0 CONTRACT NO. 70531
PLOT DATE = 2/19/2018 DATE [ REVISED - ___ SCALEs _________ SHEET NO. 5 OF 16 SHEETS | STA. oo TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO. _ [ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT




*107%"

JOINT REPAIR DETAILS

S.N. 020-0045

( NORTH AND SOUTH ABUTMENT

s AT 50° F

A

3%e 22 3%’y

EXISTING H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE AND
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

T }-: I
) Iy B
13,

T‘T_l_l T

[ |

- -rL"\__{
u”ngJﬂ'bbiﬂlbm&ﬂ;uf_

1|§N

EXISTING HMA RESURFACING

ALUMINUM R 6061-T6

Ll

n ||||_:|:_|1|_|-:'|_:|:|I|I| ||
e raibiteitbl ditih!

I_T’I_I_I_'I"I' Ii'l""l'

oo LI R B | [

/2 " @ X 6" STD. BOLTS

EXISTING "

DECK ¥ =
e ih
- - —"——"F""—-—"—"—"—-"—"—"—=—"—"—"=—-=-= |
N |
N\

_____ N e e e e e e —— 4
\ I
_______ N mmmm—m————— ==
\ |
N ____ L

] ] 2" @ 50°F

A CAST IN PLACE (TO REMAIN)

SECTION AT EXISTING

|JU1U'|HJ:j'd
l%“

HATCH
BLOCK

NEOPRENE JOINT

PROPOSED 12" H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE
AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

2" @ 50° F

(TO BE REMOVED)

-

/4" CHAMFER, FULL WIDTH OF JOINT, TYP.

SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2”

- %u

PROPOSED H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE

OVER APPROACH SLABS

%Il

!
NN

2y —j

EXISTING
DECK IHI

PROPOSED POLYMER

nnnnnnnnnnannnnnnnnn

BACKER ROD HAVING A DIAMETER
25% GREATER THAN JOINT OPENING
AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION

EXISTING
APPROACH

PAVEMENT
HATCH

BLOCK

JOINTS)

LIMITS OF NEOPRENE JOINT

SECTION AT PARAPET

POLYMER CONCRETE NOSING

SILICONE JOINT SEALER

AL
o % .
e ogoetevse

oz il

BACKER ROD

REMOVAL AND PROPOSED
POLYMER CONCRETE NOSING.

NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION JOINT
AND REPLACE WITH SILICONE JOINT SEALER AND
POLYMER CONCRETE NOSING.

REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION

JOINT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF SILICONE
JOINT SEALER AND POLYMER CONCRETE.

BILL OF MATERIALS

CONCRETE NOSING ITEM UNIT |TOTAL

LA SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2 FOOT | 90.0

| I A 1 SECTION AT PARAPET POLYMER CONCRETE CU FT | 145

SILICONE JOINT SEALER
SECTION AT PROPOSED JOINT

FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED -  GMS REVISED - F.A.P. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL SHEET
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PLOT ScALE - 41esi6 1/ . CHECKED - ___ REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION N. 020-0045 GONTRACT ho- 70831

PLOT DATE = 2/19/2018 DATE T REVISED - SCALE:

SHEET NO. 6 OF 16 SHEETS

[ sTa.

TO STA.

[ILLINOIS[ FED. AID PROJECT




) e .

¢ PIER 1
(SOUTH)

P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS

S.N. 020-0045

PLAN AT PIER 1

3 ! T |
¢ PIER 2 1 sl ) L
(NORTH) \ : _ // \\
| BI;?. J‘ 91-\/01 l Y // \\ 1" MIN. TO
| SEE_PATCHING SDTF;AAF;fg’S ; . Jid SELF-DRILLING AN 172" MAX.
PN DETAIL T / ANCHORS
; + ,
_______________________ o .
T m__wp' _____ zza— ~ T 4 -, | o000 00000
4 o <
__________________________________ v N . = I |
: | : - / \E ) ©©® 0606006 96,0 : 1" MIN. TO
Loy ] R |1 & © © & & & & 12" MAX.
L . l !
I | I o ;
I I
_______________ ! l e 1” x 1" - 18 GA. WIRE TIES TO
o Tar T T T T T T T T 2 9 SPA. @ || 2" WELDED WIRE FABRIC EXPOSED CABLES
_______________ _:__TT_FJI_________________ 2" = 18" AND ANCHORS
X - N
| | SECTION OF P.P.C. I-BEAM PATCHING DETAIL
bl (SHOWING LOCATION OF STRANDS)
| I
Pl
o
--------------- ':"!ll":—_____________—
.. rA———— e — - — - _]
——————————————— t—FA4--—————————— == [ABLE FOR P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS
o
L | REPAIR REPAIR AREA DIMENSIONS | ESTIMATED REPAIR
I I | LOCATION L W H VOLUME (CU FT)
b A L 1-0” 8" 2" 0.07
ol I PN il 5-6" | 1-4" 5 2.04
fahuieipbeiuininiinbuiniobuiiy Ay iuiuininininbuiniiabigats Lo P m. [ zov | 0w | 2 049
_______________ Ly __ '<\ _-_1H 1v. 3-0" 9 3 0.38
ro o d \W//( V. 0" | 9" 3 0.50
bl ! VL. 4-0" 10” 4" 0.74
: | : L a8 | VIL. 4-0" 8" 3" 0.44
| | | W VIIIL. 7/-0" 8" 2" 0.52
I |
[ L L B NOTES
_______________ I D
I THE REPAIR DIMENSIONS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES IN THE ABOVE TABLE ARE
Fo]o FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY. THIS INFORMATION IS BASED ON AN
o INSPECTION FROM APRIL OF 2009. ACTUAL QUANTITIES SHALL BE DETERMINED
| | BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD. THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR AT THE
| | | CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS ON A LUMP SUM BASIS. NO
| | | ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.
_____________________________ q
T T T ‘_|1'|r'_" ____________ ] THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE AT THE P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIR
- A VN _ezzzzzzzzz | LOCATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED TO ALL LOOSE OR DELAMINATED CONCRETE ONLY.
LI THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CARE DURING THIS REMOVAL PROCESS TO
! PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING PRE-STRESSING STRANDS. SPECIAL
10°-0" | 8o ATTENTION SHALL ALSO BE GIVEN WHEN USING SELF-DRILLING ANCHORS IN THE
[ Vil VI . PATCH AREAS. THE ANCHORS SHOULD NOT MAKE CONTACT WITH ANY OF THE

PLAN AT PIER

PRE-STRESSING STRANDS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CLASS PS CONCRETE FOR THE PATCHING OF THE
P.P.C. I-BEAMS.

(SHOWING LOCATIONS OF P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS) (SHOWING LOCATIONS OF P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS) BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM UNIT |[TOTAL
P.P.C. I-BEAM REPAIRS L SUM 1.0
FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED - GMS REVISED - ___ F.A.P. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL | SHEET
c:\pw_work\PWIDOT\SIMSGM\dB179794\D57831-sht-Bridge Repair Plans.dgn DRAWN - GMS REVISED - ___ STATE OF ILLINOIS Ppcsl;lBE(,Azr—o:f; AIRS R::O 124 BR-1 DEWITT SHE?S ’:g
PLOT SCALE - 416516 '/ IN. CHECKED - __. REVISED - ___ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION B CONTRACT NO. 70531
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) D 4

¢ PIER 1
{SOUTH

PLAN AT PIER 1
(SHOWING REPAIR LOCATIONS)

¢ PIER 2
(NORTH) .

COMPRESSION BLOCK REPAIRS

S.N. 020-0045

SEE DETAILS
THIS SHEET

34 @ SELF-DRILLING

PIER '

*»REMOVAL AREA BETWEEN BEAMS. LIMIT TO LOOSE CONCRETE ONLY.

ANCHORS, TYP.

PLAN AT PIER 2

(SHOWING REPAIR LOCATIONS)

MAY INCLUDE CORNERS AT BEAM ENDS AS NECESSARY.

%’ @ SELF-DRILLING ANCHORS

®= ADJUST LOCATION AS NECESSARY TO
AVOID PRESTRESSING STRANDS

e+ COST OF CONCRETE REMOVAL INCLUDED
IN COST OF PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX

BLAN
(COMPRESSION BLOCK REPAIR)

NOTES

(2 REQ. EACH REPAIR LOCATION)

(COMPRESSION BLOCK REPAIR)

THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE AT THE COMPRESSION BLOCK REPAIR
LOCATIONS SHALL BE LIMITED TO ALL LOOSE OR DELAMINATED CONCRETE ONLY.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EXTREME CARE DURING THIS REMOVAL PROCESS TO
PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING PRE-STRESSING STRANDS. SPECIAL

ATTENTION SHALL ALSO BE GIVEN WHEN USING SELF-DRILLING ANCHORS IN THE

PATCH AREAS.

THE ANCHORS SHOULD NOT MAKE CONTACT WITH ANY OF THE

PRE-STRESSING STRANDS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX FOR THE REPAIR. SEE
SPECIAL PROVISION FOR PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX FOR MIX REQUIREMENTS.
COSTS FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE REPAIRS AS
SHOWN ON THIS SHEET SHALL BE INCLUDED IN COST OF PUMPABLE CONCRETE

MIX.

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM UNIT [TOTAL
PUMPABLE CONCRETE MIX CU FT 3.0
FILE NAVE - USER NAME = simegm DESIGNED -  GMS REVISED - ___ COMPRESSION BLOCK REPAIRS PP SECTION COUNTY | JQTAL | SHEET
:\pw _work \PWIDOTASIMSGM\d@179794\D578931-sht-Bridge Repair Plans.dgn DRAWN - OMS REVISED - ___ STATE OF ILLINOIS S.N. 020-0045 760 124 BR-1 DEWITT 23 1
PLOT SCALE - 41.6516 '/ IN. CHECKED -  ___ REVISED - ___ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - CONTRACT NO. 70531
PLOT DATE = 2/19/2818 DATE - REVISED - ___ SCALE: | SHEET NO. 8 OF 16 SHEETS TO STA. __ FED. ROAD DIST. NO. _ [ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT
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